To: All Fresno County 4-H Clubs

From: Susanne Carroll

Re: Silent Auction for 4-H Clover Fest Fundraiser – June 1, 2024

We are asking all Fresno County 4-H Club members to contact businesses, friends, and families in the community to get donations of items or gift cards for the Silent Auction taking place at Clover Fest Dinner and Dance. The Clover Fest is sponsored by the Sanger Masonic Lodge with all the profits benefitting Fresno County 4-H.

We are looking for themed baskets or items such as succulent plants, jewelry, movie basket, gift certificates to local restaurants, charcuterie board w/items, garden supplies, wine, youth-themed baskets, pet baskets, winery tours, or anything else that you think people would be willing to bid on. Our goal is for each Silent Auction item to have a minimum value of \$50, but we can combine items to reach that minimum value. So please, get out there and get those donations!

To prepare the bid sheets for the items, *we need all donations and the following information by Wednesday, May 29, 2024:* 

Complete an Online Donation Form here

OR

Email Susanne Carroll at <u>susanneandkevin@gmail.com</u> with the following information: Club or Donor Name and Address Items (include list of items if theme basket) Value

If your donation is a gift basket, please wrap it with clear cellophane and a bow and be sure to include a list of the items in the basket.

All Silent Auction items must be delivered to the 4-H office located by Wednesday, May 29<sup>th</sup>. The 4-H office is located at 550 E. Shaw Ave., Ste. 210-B UC Center, Fresno, CA 93710

If you have any questions or are unable to get your items to the 4-H office, please contact Susanne Carroll at (559) 269-9959.

Thank you, in advance, for making The Clover Fest a HUGE success!



